504566264 09/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4612975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH	06/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	9115 HAGUE ROAD
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14830466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)742-3999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-742-3934
Email: mbernth@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: 171 MONROE AVENUE, N.W., SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5727-240095	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. MICHAEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Michael/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=RDGMBH to RDOI#page1.tif source=RDGMBH to RDOI#page2.tif

PATENT 504566264 REEL: 043705 FRAME: 0481

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No.: 5727-205974 Client Ref. No.: WP 23464 US2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH, a German corporation, and having a place of business at Sandhoferstrasse 116, 68305 Mannheim, Germany, is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the patent application entitled ELECTRONIC DEVICE FOR ANALYSIS OF A BODY FLUID and the invention therein described and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 2008 as U.S. Serial No. 12/158,558, as assigned to the ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH by Karl Werner as an inventor; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee, the ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 9115 Hague Road. Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within the countries foreign to the United States and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and in and to said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH hereby authorizes and requests the United States

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent

offices to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee of its entire right, title

PATENT REEL: 043705 FRAME: 0482 and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

In Testimony Whereof, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH has caused the hand of its proper representative to be subscribed hereto this 10th day of June, 2011.

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH

Name

Title Director

Director

INDS02 1168706v1

PATENT REEL: 043705 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 09/26/2017